1994 was prepared as if the transaction had occurred on such date. The
unaudited pro forma financial data are based upon assumptions that the Company
believes are reasonable and should be read in conjunction with the Financial
Statements and accompanying notes thereto included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   F-13

   THE OWNERS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1994

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   COMBINED   COMBINED
   HISTORICAL  BAHAMAS I   BAHAMAS II   IOM   BAHAMAS III   PRO FORMA

ASSETS
Current assets
 Cash.....   $1,300   $   $   $   $   $   1,300
 Current portion of net
  investment in direct
  financing leases.....   11,516,000(A)  11,492,000(A)  11,468,000(A)   5,614,000(A)   40,090,000
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Total current assets...   1,300   11,516,000   11,492,000   11,468,000   5,614,000   40,091,300
Net investment in direct
 financing leases.....   70,156,000(A)  70,180,000(A)  70,204,000(A)  34,770,000(A)  245,310,000
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total assets.....   $1,300   $81,672,000   $81,672,000   $81,672,000   $40,384,000   $285,401,300
   ======   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============
LIABILITIES AND
 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
 Current portion of
  serial loans.....   $   $ 4,940,000(B) $ 4,940,000(B) $ 4,940,000(B) $ 2,340,000(B) $ 17,160,000
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
 Total current
  liabilities.....   4,940,000   4,940,000   4,940,000   2,340,000   17,160,000
Term loans.....   40,262,000(B)  35,052,000(B)  29,842,000(B)  12,744,000(B)  117,900,000
Serial loans.....   36,470,000(B)  41,680,000(B)  46,890,000(B)  25,300,000(B)  150,340,000
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total liabilities.....   81,672,000   81,672,000   81,672,000   $40,384,000   $285,400,000
Shareholders' equity
 Common stock issued....   1,300   1,300
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total shareholders'
 equity.....   1,300   1,300
   ------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Total liabilities and
 shareholders' equity...   $1,300   $81,672,000   $81,672,000   $81,672,000   $40,384,000   $285,401,300
   ======   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

   F-14

   THE OWNERS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 1994

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   COMBINED   COMBINED
   HISTORICAL  BAHAMAS I   BAHAMAS II   IOM   BAHAMAS III   PRO FORMA

Income from direct
 financing leases.....   $ --   $   107,278 (C) $   97,897 (C) $   88,207 (C) $   65,530 (C) $   358,912
Operating costs and
 expenses
  Ship expenses.....   --   85,000 (D)   85,000 (D)   85,000 (D)   85,000 (D)   340,000
   -----   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Income from operations..   --   22,278   12,897   3,207   (19,470)   18,912
Interest income.....   --   6,725,401 (E)   6,710,516 (E)   6,695,122 (E)   3,345,655 (E)   23,476,694
Interest expense.....   --   (6,635,981)(F)  (6,609,574)(F)  (6,583,069)(F)  (3,247,634)(F)  (23,076,258)
   -----   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Net income.....   $ --   $   111,698   $   113,839   $   115,260   $   78,551   $   419,348
   =====   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

   F-15

   THE OWNERS

   NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA

  Pro forma adjustments are made to reflect:

  (A) Represents the net investment value of the direct financing leases.
Proceeds from the borrowings discussed in (B) are used to purchase four oil
tankers, one tanker purchase by each of the four vessel owners. The purchased
tankers are then leased to Chevron Transport Corporation. The leases between